

Originally Presented on:	2/16/2017
Type of Action:	Legislation
Status/Result:	New Business

1	S.A. Resolution #28
2	Amending the Class Councils Constitution and Creating the Class Councils By-Laws
3 4 5 6 7	ABSTRACT: This resolution presents changes to the Class Councils' governing documents for Student Assembly approval.
8	Sponsored by: Diana Li '17, on behalf of
9	Sreejata Munsi '18, Noah Chovanec '18, and Andrew Semmes '19
10 11	Wilhoman and Amendia D. C. Subanetian I. of the Student Assembly Charter "All againstic as most submit
12 13 14	Whereas, per Appendix B § 3 Subsection L of the Student Assembly Charter, "All organizations must submit any changes in the organizations' bylaws, constitution, or other governing documents to the SA for its approval"
15 16 17	Whereas, Class Councils is a Student Assembly byline funded organization and must adhere to the rules set forth in Appendix B of the Student Assembly Charter,
18	Whereas, Class Councils presented an updated "Constitution" and a new governing document, titled
19	"CORNELL UNIVERSITY CLASS COUNCILS BY-LAWS," at the Appropriations Committee's
20	February 13th meeting,
21 22 23 24	Be it therefore resolved, that the Student Assembly approve the clarifications to the Class Councils Constitution and the creation of the Class Councils By-Laws as attached in Appendix A and Appendix B of this resolution.
25	
26 27	Respectfully Submitted,
28	Diana Li '17
29	Vice President for Finance, Student Assembly
30	
31 32	Sreejata Munsi '18 Provident Class Councils Class of 2018
33	President, Class Councils - Class of 2018
34	Noah Chovanec '18
35	Executive Vice President, Class Councils – Class of 2018
36	School of Industrial and Labor Relations Representative, Student Assembly
37 38	Andrew Semmes, '19
39	President, Class Councils — Class of 2019
40	
41	(Reviewed by: Appropriations Committee, (9-1-1), 2/13/2017)